February 4, 2021
Mr. David Rhoades
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Company, LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL  60555
SUBJECT: QUAD CITIES NUCLEAR POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000254/2020004 AND 05000265/2020004

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Procedures  QCOP 0300-01 CRD System Startup and Operation 35
QCOP 0300-02 CRD System Shutdown 11
QCOP 1300-01 RCIC System Preparation for Standby Operation 46
QCOP 3800-02 Unit 1 TBCCW System Operation 4
QCOP 3800-03 Unit 2 TBCCW System Operation 4
QOM 1-3800-01 Unit 1 TBCCW Valve Checklist 16
QOM 2-3800-01 Unit 2 TBCCW Valve Checklist  16
71111.05 Fire Plans  FZ 11.2.3 Unit 1 RB 554'-0" Elev. NW Corner Room - 1A Core Spray November
2011
FZ 11.3.1 Unit 2 RB 544'-0" Elev. SW Corner Room - 2B Core Spray October
2013
FZ 8.2.2.A Unit 2 Turbine Building, Elevation 572'-6", Control Rod Drive
Pumps
October
2019
FZ 8.2.7.C Unit 1/2 Turbine Building, Elevation 611'-6", Turbine Building
Closed Cooling Water Area
October
2019
71111.07A Work Orders  WO 4678906-01 1A RHR HX Thermal Performance Test 11/30/2020
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
IR 4299841 1B TBCCW Hx Requires Additional Maintenance 11/25/2019
IR 4304891 1A TBCCW Hx Requires Additional Maintenance 12/17/2019
IR 4306910 Abnormal Pressure on Keepfill During 2A Core Spray
Surveillance
12/30/2019
IR 4329527 902-3 C-4 Core Spray Pump 'A' High Seal Leakage Alarm
Received
03/25/2020
IR 4333976 Q2R25 As-Left LLRT on HPCI MO 2-2301-5 Exceeds Alert 04/09/2020
IR 4337637 Light to Moderate Corrosion Observed During HPCI
Walkdown
04/22/2020
IR 4347201 EO ID's Excessive No Flow Time During HPCI Venting 06/01/2020
IR 4348145 U2 HPCI Check Valve Response During QCOS 2300-11 06/04/2020
IR 4349837 Unexpected 2B Core Spray Header Low Pressure Alarm 06/11/2020
IR 4350782 U2 HPCI Room Temp High 06/16/2020
IR 4360041 Suspected Crack/Flange Leak in 2B Core Spray Floor Drain 07/30/2020
IR 4363378 U2 HPCI TG MGU Signal Converter Display Not Functioning 08/15/2020
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
IR 4367470 U2 HPCI Check Valve Response During QCOS 2300-11 09/04/2020
IR 4371330 EO ID:  2B TBCCW Pump Oil Leak 09/22/2020
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
IR 4386700 Pin-Hole Leaks Found at Weld for 0-5799-381 'B' HVAC
Train
11/27/2020
Engineering
Changes
EC 633107 N-513 Evaluation for Line 1/2-57479-2 1/2" Through-Wall
Leak
1
Operability
Evaluations
Op Eval 633095 CR HVAC 'B' Train Piping Line 0-57479-2 1/2" Through-Wall
Leak
0
Procedures  OP-AA-108-115 Operability Determinations (CM-1) 23
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
EC 395100, Rev.
001
Replace HPCI Obsolete Temperature Indicating Switches